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SH-144, Village: Saroda, Taluka: Dholka, Distt. Ahmedabad-382260, Gujarat, INDIA 

E-mail: Registraroffice@raiuniversity.edu | Web.: www.raiuniversity.edu | Mobile 6352778328 

Ref: RU/AHD/RO/2024-25/36                Saturday, March 1, 2025 

CIRCULAR 

Subject: Reconstitution of Clubs 

The Rai University, Ahmedabad has reconstituted the Clubs ( रीत [Reet] – The 

Culture Club, ईवॉल्व [Evolve]– Academic Club, वॉररयर [Warrior] – The Sports 

Club and प्रयत्न [Prayatna] - A CSR Initiative) in the university. The following 

officials are appointed as members with immediate effects till further order:  

रीत {Reet} – The Culture Club 

S.No. Name Designation Email 

1 Mr. Meet Bakotiya 

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Engineering 

Coordinator Email- 

meet.bakotia@raiuniversity.edu 

2 Ms. Ishita Sen 

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Design 

Member Email- ishita.sen@raiuniversity.edu 

3 Ms. Kalesh Kapilaben 

Nareshbhai 

Assistant Professor,  

School of Pharmacy 

Member Email- 

kalesh.kapilaben@raiuniversity.edu 

4 Ms. Dave Neeti  

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Engineering 

Member Email- neeti.dave@raiuniversity.edu 

5 Mr. Ritesh Verma  

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Engineering 

Member Email- ritesh.verma@raiuniversity.edu 

6 Ms. Hardika Upadhyay  

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Law  

Member Email- 

hardika.upadhyay@raiuniversity.edu 

7 Ms. Vasoya Darshitaben 

Kanjibhai  

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Agriculture  

Member Email- 

darshitaben.vasoya@raiuniversity.edu 
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ईवॉल्व {Evolve} – Academic Club 

S.No. Name Designation Email 

1 Mr. Abhilash Aggarwal 

Assistant Professor, School of 

Law 

Coordinator Email- 

abhilash.aggarwal@raiuniversity.edu 

2 Dr. Rajgor Swati Niren  

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Management 

Studies 

Member Email- swati.rajgor@raiuniversity.edu 

3 Ms. Mansi Tyagi 

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Management 

Studies 

Member Email- mansi.tyagi@raiuniversity.edu 

4 Dr. Afzal Beg 

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Engineering 

Member Email- afzal.beg@raiuniversity.edu 

5 Mr. Arpit Chopra 

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Engineering 

Member Email- arpit.chopra@raiuniversity.edu 

6 Ms. Prachi Tripathi  

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Law 

Member Email- 

prachi.tripathi@raiuniversity.edu 

7 Ms. Lirbon Englengpi  

Teaching Assistant, 

Information Technology 

Member Email- 

lirbon.englengpi@raiuniversity.edu 
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वॉररयर {Warrior} – The Sports Club 

S.No. Name Designation Email 

1 Mr. Aditya Yadav  

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Engineering 

Coordinator Email- 

aditya.yadav@raiuniversity.edu 

2 Mr. Ranjeet Tank 

Senior Manager, Admin 

department 

Member Email- ranjeet.tank@raiuniversity.edu 

3 Dr. Dhakhda Sureshkumar 

Karshanbhai  

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Science 

Member Email- 

suresh.dhakhda@raiuniversity.edu 

4 Mr. Pratyush Kumar 

Brahma  

Assistant Professor,  

School of Pharmacy 

Member Email- 

pratyush.kumar@raiuniversity.edu 

5 Mr. Hardik D. Patel 

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Engineering 

Member Email- 

hardikd.patel@raiuniversity.edu 

6 Mr. Parmar Himmat  

Executive,  

Liaison 

Member Email- 

himmat.parmar@raiuniversity.edu 

 

7 Mr. Kapil Goyal 

Executive,   

Admin  

Member Email- kapil.goyal@raiuniversity.edu 
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Prayatna Club – A CSR Initiative 

S.No. Name Designation Email 

1 Mr. Satyajitsinh 

Harendrasinh Gohil 

Assistant Professor,  

School of Management 

Studies 

Coordinator Email- 

satyajitsinh.gohil@raiuniversity.edu 

2 Ms. Jyoti Verma 

Assistant Professor,  

School of Pharmacy 

Member Email- jyoti.verma@raiuniversity.edu 

3 Ms. Sankhala Megha Bheru  

Assistant Professor, 

Rai School of Engineering 

Member Email- 

sankhala.megha@raiuniversity.edu 

4 Ms. Honeyben Nilkanth 

Joshi Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Science 

Member Email- honey.joshi@raiuniversity.edu 

5 Mr. Prempal  

Assistant Professor,  

Rai School of Agriculture 

Member Email- prem.pal@raiuniversity.edu 

 

Note: All clubs coordinators will select student a minimum of EIGHT students 

and appoint them as club members. 

 

 

Prof.(Dr.) D. K. Saxena 

Registrar 

 

Copy to: 

1. Hon’ble Provost Office  

2. Deans/Principals/Heads of the constituent schools/departments 

3. Office of Student Welfare & Affairs  

4. All concerned members (Necessary information for related task) 

5. IQAC 

6. Personal File 

7. Website 
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